Platform PALLET TRUCK
AP2.0MS
2 000 KG
2
AP2.0MS - MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Ch
ar
ac
te
ris
t
ics
 Manufacturer HYSTER
Model designation AP2.0MS
Wheelbase type Single Load Wheels Tandem Load Wheels
Fork length mm 1125 1173 1171
Outside fork width mm 520 560 570 520 560 670 520 560 670
Di
mensi
o
ns
1.3 Power: battery, diesel, LPG, electric mains Battery Battery Battery
1.4
Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand, seat,
orderpicker
Pedestrian/Stand Pedestrian/Stand Pedestrian/Stand
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 2000 2000 2000
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 600 600 600
1.7 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 893 942 896
1.8 Wheelbase y (mm) 1303 1352 1304
Weights 2.1 Unladen weight (with battery) kg 728 730 730
W
hee
ls
 &
Ty
res
3.1 Tyres: rubber, polyurethane, Vulkollan front/rear Poly/Poly Poly/Poly Poly/Poly
3.2 Tyre size, front Ø 230x75 Ø 230x75 Ø 230x75
3.3 Tyre size, rear Ø 85x110 Ø 85x110 Ø 85x110
3.4 Additional wheels (dimensions) Ø 125x50 Ø 125x50 Ø 125x50
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven) 1X + 2/2 1X + 2/2 1X + 2/4
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 473 473 473
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 350 390 500 350 390 500 350 390 500
Di
mensi
o
ns
4.15 Lowered height h13 (mm) 83 83 83
4.19 Overall length (Pedestrian/Stand) l1 (mm) 1796/2241 1844/2289 1842/2287
4.2 Length to face of forks (Pedestrian/Stand) l2 (mm) 671/1116 671/1116 671/1116
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 712 712 712
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 64 170 1125 64 170 1173 64 170 1171
4.25 Outside fork width b5 (mm) 520 560 670 520 560 670 520 560 670
4.32 Ground clearance centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 21 21 21
4.33
Aisle width with pallets 1000mm x 1200mm wide
(Pedestrian/Stand)
Ast (mm) 1879/2317 N/A N/A
4.34
Aisle width with pallets 800mm x 1200mm long
(Pedestrian/Stand)
Ast (mm) N/A 2077/2515 2079/2517
4.35 Turning radius (Pedestrian/Stand) W3 (mm) 1572/2010 1619/2057 1572/2010
4.4 Lift height h3 (mm) 130 130 130
4.9 Height of tiller arm in drive position min/max h14 (mm) 1219 1459 1219 1459 1219 1459
Pe
rf
or
ma
nce
5.1 Travel speed with/without load (Pedestrian/Stand) km/h 6/6 8/8 6/6 8/8 6/6 8/8
5.2 Lift speed with/without load m/s 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05
5.3 Lowering speed with/without load m/s 0.09 0.04 0.09 0.04 0.09 0.04
5.8 Max gradeability with/without load % 14.5 20 14.5 20 14.5 20
5.10 Service brake Electric Electric Electric
Mo
to
r
6.1 Drive motor, S2 60 minute rating kW 1.4 1.4 1.4
6.2 Lifting motor, S3 15% rating kW 1.2 1.2 1.2
6.3 Battery DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no B B B
6.4 Battery voltage/capacity at 5 hour rate V/Ah 24/230 24/330 24/230 24/330 24/230 24/330
6.5 Battery weight +/-5% kg 212/288 212/288 212/288